

Table 1 A Monthly Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections (FY 2025 vs FY2026)

Month	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2025	FY 2026	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2025	FY 2026	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2025	FY 2026	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
July	\$81,957,494	\$84,650,532	\$2.7	3.3%	\$12,702,748	\$7,508,011	-\$5.2	-40.9%	\$94,660,242	\$92,158,542	-\$2.5	-2.6%
August	\$76,741,804		-\$76.7	-100.0%	\$5,664,048		-\$5.7	-100.0%	\$82,405,851	\$0	-\$82.4	-100.0%
September	\$82,539,175		-\$82.5	-100.0%	\$7,926,717		-\$7.9	-100.0%	\$90,465,891	\$0	-\$90.5	-100.0%
October	\$84,073,248		-\$84.1	-100.0%	\$7,856,092		-\$7.9	-100.0%	\$91,929,340	\$0	-\$91.9	-100.0%
November	\$70,547,042		-\$70.6	-100.0%	\$9,478,485		-\$9.5	-100.0%	\$80,025,527	\$0	-\$80.0	-100.0%
December	\$67,023,080		-\$67.0	-100.0%	\$6,868,309		-\$6.9	-100.0%	\$73,891,389	\$0	-\$73.9	-100.0%
January	\$84,672,567		-\$84.7	-100.0%	\$8,063,858		-\$8.1	-100.0%	\$92,736,425	\$0	-\$92.7	-100.0%
February	\$59,467,385		-\$59.5	-100.0%	\$6,158,285		-\$6.2	-100.0%	\$65,625,670	\$0	-\$65.6	-100.0%
March	\$57,044,082		-\$57.0	-100.0%	\$5,219,816		-\$5.2	-100.0%	\$62,263,898	\$0	-\$62.3	-100.0%
April	\$67,960,484		-\$68.0	-100.0%	\$7,919,548		-\$7.9	-100.0%	\$75,880,032	\$0	-\$75.9	-100.0%
May	\$62,481,848		-\$62.5	-100.0%	\$7,534,309		-\$7.5	-100.0%	\$70,016,157	\$0	-\$70.0	-100.0%
June	\$64,295,856		-\$64.3	-100.0%	\$7,048,357		-\$7.1	-100.0%	\$71,344,214	\$0	-\$71.3	-100.0%
Monthly Avg.	\$71,567,005	\$84,650,532	\$13.1	18.3%	\$7,703,381	\$7,508,011	-\$0.2	-2.5%	\$79,270,386	\$92,158,542	\$12.9	16.3%

Table 2 Year-to-Date Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections by Industry

Industry NAICS	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2025 YTD	FY 2026 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2025 YTD	FY 2026 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2025 YTD	FY 2026 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
Agr, For, Fish, Hunt	\$60,079	\$79,395	\$0.0	32.2%	\$2	(\$0)	\$0.0	-101.3%	\$60,081	\$79,395	\$0.0	32.1%
Mining	\$6,915,649	\$6,817,707	-\$0.1	-1.4%	\$1,827,600	\$1,272,934	-\$0.6	-30.3%	\$8,743,250	\$8,090,641	-\$0.7	-7.5%
Utilities	\$5,053,929	\$4,617,768	-\$0.4	-8.6%	\$469,393	\$499,047	\$0.0	6.3%	\$5,523,322	\$5,116,815	-\$0.4	-7.4%
Construction	\$814,994	\$777,933	\$0.0	-4.5%	\$2,725,936	\$470,734	-\$2.3	-82.7%	\$3,540,929	\$1,248,667	-\$2.3	-64.7%
Manufacturing	\$1,773,744	\$2,730,189	\$1.0	53.9%	\$1,320,664	\$256,302	-\$1.1	-80.6%	\$3,094,408	\$2,986,491	-\$0.1	-3.5%
Wholesale Trade	\$5,042,202	\$4,234,914	-\$0.8	-16.0%	\$140,367	\$115,400	\$0.0	-17.8%	\$5,182,569	\$4,350,314	-\$0.8	-16.1%
Retail Trade	\$35,978,121	\$39,485,449	\$3.5	9.7%	\$2,256,281	\$960,287	-\$1.3	-57.4%	\$38,234,403	\$40,445,736	\$2.2	5.8%
Trans & Warehousing	\$229,442	\$267,808	\$0.0	16.7%	\$362,338	\$376,456	\$0.0	3.9%	\$591,781	\$644,265	\$0.1	8.9%
Information	\$1,107,005	\$1,031,416	-\$0.1	-6.8%	\$57,819	\$46,638	\$0.0	-19.3%	\$1,164,824	\$1,078,054	-\$0.1	-7.4%
Financial Activities*	\$3,491,192	\$2,931,874	-\$0.6	-16.0%	\$80,814	\$32,286	-\$0.1	-60.0%	\$3,572,006	\$2,964,159	-\$0.6	-17.0%
Prof & Busi Services	\$594,122	\$670,900	\$0.1	12.9%	\$32,152	\$25,439	\$0.0	-20.9%	\$626,274	\$696,339	\$0.1	11.2%
Edu & Health Serv	\$25,349	\$20,077	\$0.0	-20.8%	\$1,178	\$1,410	\$0.0	19.8%	\$26,526	\$21,488	\$0.0	-19.0%
Leisure & Hospitality	\$13,411,423	\$13,858,981	\$0.5	3.3%	\$113,142	\$110,817	\$0.0	-2.1%	\$13,524,566	\$13,969,798	\$0.5	3.3%
Other Services	\$2,970,225	\$3,206,728	\$0.2	8.0%	\$31,513	\$32,609	\$0.0	3.5%	\$3,001,739	\$3,239,337	\$0.2	7.9%
Public Administration**	\$4,490,017	\$3,919,392	-\$0.6	-12.7%	\$3,283,549	\$3,307,652	\$0.0	0.7%	\$7,773,566	\$7,227,044	-\$0.6	-7.0%
Total	\$81,957,494	\$84,650,532	\$2.7	3.3%	\$12,702,748	\$7,508,011	-\$5.2	-40.9%	\$94,660,242	\$92,158,542	-\$2.5	-2.6%

* taxes are mostly from automotive, machinery and equipment leasing and rental

** reflects taxes from automobiles purchases

Table 3 Fiscal Year-To-Date Comparison of Sales, Use, and Lodging Tax Collections by County

Area Name	SALES TAX (4%)			USE TAX (4%)			S&U TOTAL				LODG TAX		
	FY 2025	FY 2026	%	FY 2025	FY 2026	%	FY 2025	FY 2026	Difference	%	FY 2025	FY 2026	%
	(07/24-07/24)	(07/25-07/25)	Change	(07/24-07/24)	(07/25-07/25)	Change	(07/24-07/24)	(07/25-07/25)	\$	Change	(07/24-07/24)	(07/25-07/25)	Change
Albany	\$5,911,845	\$3,234,743	-45.3%	\$234,169	\$285,803	22.0%	\$6,146,014	\$3,520,546	-\$2,625,468	-42.7%	\$117,317	\$147,515	25.7%
Big Horn	\$1,057,648	\$1,113,667	5.3%	\$121,043	\$159,919	32.1%	\$1,178,691	\$1,273,586	\$94,895	8.1%	\$18,149	\$19,463	7.2%
Campbell	\$10,395,677	\$9,807,555	-5.7%	\$1,157,159	\$536,728	-53.6%	\$11,552,836	\$10,344,283	-\$1,208,554	-10.5%	\$106,319	\$120,116	13.0%
Carbon	\$2,172,040	\$2,183,920	0.5%	\$169,259	\$262,496	55.1%	\$2,341,300	\$2,446,416	\$105,116	4.5%	\$266,224	\$258,452	-2.9%
Converse	\$4,561,379	\$5,744,261	25.9%	\$332,951	\$492,300	47.9%	\$4,894,331	\$6,236,561	\$1,342,230	27.4%	\$40,979	\$45,494	11.0%
Crook	\$832,964	\$870,512	4.5%	\$152,658	\$113,006	-26.0%	\$985,623	\$983,518	-\$2,104	-0.2%	\$25,472	\$30,813	21.0%
Fremont	\$3,060,709	\$3,383,034	10.5%	\$208,029	\$298,375	43.4%	\$3,268,738	\$3,681,409	\$412,671	12.6%	\$116,412	\$100,180	-13.9%
Goshen	\$799,703	\$870,351	8.8%	\$119,846	\$100,752	-15.9%	\$919,548	\$971,102	\$51,554	5.6%	\$12,509	\$14,417	15.3%
Hot Springs	\$519,526	\$507,019	-2.4%	\$31,828	\$47,291	48.6%	\$551,355	\$554,310	\$2,956	0.5%	\$28,107	\$27,057	-3.7%
Johnson	\$1,061,063	\$1,339,164	26.2%	\$54,205	\$10,332	-80.9%	\$1,115,268	\$1,349,497	\$234,229	21.0%	\$66,342	\$53,260	-19.7%
Laramie	\$11,370,361	\$12,093,872	6.4%	\$3,255,908	\$405,065	-87.6%	\$14,626,269	\$12,498,936	-\$2,127,332	-14.5%	\$260,130	\$277,311	6.6%
Lincoln	\$2,344,245	\$2,682,394	14.4%	\$434,281	\$433,216	-0.2%	\$2,778,526	\$3,115,610	\$337,084	12.1%	\$101,574	\$101,145	-0.4%
Natrona	\$8,157,062	\$9,140,178	12.1%	\$1,478,154	\$832,377	-43.7%	\$9,635,216	\$9,972,555	\$337,339	3.5%	\$252,476	\$235,509	-6.7%
Niobrara	\$486,848	\$317,644	-34.8%	\$38,317	\$46,557	21.5%	\$525,164	\$364,201	-\$160,963	-30.7%	\$8,887	\$7,519	-15.4%
Park	\$4,820,410	\$4,784,759	-0.7%	\$332,721	\$395,699	18.9%	\$5,153,131	\$5,180,458	\$27,327	0.5%	\$706,315	\$732,519	3.7%
Platte	\$833,831	\$968,503	16.2%	\$223,224	\$329,605	47.7%	\$1,057,055	\$1,298,108	\$241,053	22.8%	\$20,025	\$24,395	21.8%
Sheridan	\$3,059,511	\$3,378,854	10.4%	\$258,809	\$251,055	-3.0%	\$3,318,320	\$3,629,909	\$311,590	9.4%	\$103,731	\$102,323	-1.4%
Sublette	\$1,402,612	\$1,619,587	15.5%	\$358,160	\$148,203	-58.6%	\$1,760,772	\$1,767,790	\$7,018	0.4%	\$46,693	\$50,753	8.7%
Sweetwater	\$4,603,500	\$6,218,217	35.1%	\$1,615,904	\$1,135,241	-29.7%	\$6,219,404	\$7,353,458	\$1,134,054	18.2%	\$157,129	\$146,427	-6.8%
Teton	\$10,868,923	\$11,079,780	1.9%	\$715,939	\$787,969	10.1%	\$11,584,862	\$11,867,749	\$282,887	2.4%	\$2,577,111	\$2,599,863	0.9%
Uinta	\$2,508,149	\$2,111,754	-15.8%	\$306,392	\$280,492	-8.5%	\$2,814,540	\$2,392,246	-\$422,295	-15.0%	\$57,244	\$49,334	-13.8%
Washakie	\$669,737	\$672,863	0.5%	\$1,028,108	\$54,421	-94.7%	\$1,697,845	\$727,283	-\$970,562	-57.2%	\$15,115	\$12,750	-15.6%
Weston	\$459,751	\$527,902	14.8%	\$75,684	\$101,109	33.6%	\$535,435	\$629,012	\$93,577	17.5%	\$12,596	\$12,694	0.8%
Wyoming	\$81,957,494	\$84,650,532	3.3%	\$12,702,748	\$7,508,011	-40.9%	\$94,660,242	\$92,158,542	-\$2,501,700	-2.6%	\$5,116,853	\$5,169,308	1.0%

NOTE: In order to make accurate comparisons over time, only the state imposed 4% sales & use tax, and 3% lodging collections are included. The locally imposed tax rates are often changed.

Monthly Sales and Use Tax Collections

